## 502120161 11/07/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name and location of corporation from TESA BANDFIX AG to Bandfix AG a corporation of Switzerland previously recorded on Reel 028816 Frame 0889. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrected Assignment is filed herewith to correct said errors	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
tesa SE	10/26/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bandfix AG
Street Address:	Industriesrasse 19
City:	Bergdietikon
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8962

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11568668	
Patent Number:	7250191	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128080844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: mferguson@nmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: William C. Gerstenzang

Address Line 1: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 Third Avenue - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101769-383
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Gerstenzang
--------------------	------------------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrected\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0898

580 00 115

502120161

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
tesa SE	08/17/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	tesa Bandfix AG
Street Address:	Industriesrasse 19
City:	Bergdietikon
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8962

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11568668	
Patent Number:	7250191	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2128080844 Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: mferguson@nmmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William C. Gerstenzang

Address Line 1: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 Third Avenue - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101769-383 WCG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Gerstenzang

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_tesa\_SE\_to\_tesa\_BandfixAG#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0899

115686

UU UX\$ H:

### CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we **tesa SE**, a corporation of Germany, located at Quickbornstrasse 24, 20253 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patent application(s) and patent(s):

US Application No. 11/568,668, filed December 11, 2007; and

US Patent No. 7,250,191, issued July 31, 2007

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Bandfix AG Industriesraße 19 8962 Bergdietikon Switzerland

Title: Patent Counsel

**RECORDED: 11/07/2012** 

a corporation of Switzerland (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

tesa SE	
By: it willer if	Date: October 26, 2012
Name: i. V. Dr. Andreas Schmidt	
Title: Patent Counsel	
By: Juth	Date: October 26, 2012
Name: i. V. Andreas Stubbe	

PATENT REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0900